
Remediation Contract Management Section

In-Scope x Out-of-Scope

Project: Change Order No.: Date:

Requisition No: Contractor:

Regional PM: Contractor PM:

Description of Adjustment:

Reason / Justification for the Adjustment:

Current Project Budget:

Cost of Change Order:

New Project Budget:

X Estimate Attached 

Work Plan Addendum Attached

Revised Schedule Attached

DEP Contract Manager Date
$41,954.22

DEP ECP Manager/Division Chief Date

DEP Supervisor/Manager Date

6/15/2021
Contractor Representative Date

$0.00

DEP Project Manager Date
Task: 1010 $3,694.07

Cheryl Sinclair Matthew Blanchard

Increase project funding for project planning (Task 1010).

As discussed during the May 12, 2021 teleconference, the PADEP PO requested HDR to proceed with preparing a Soil Sampling 
Work Plan (SSWP) for the properties along High Tech Road and at the University Park Airport. A soil sampling investigation was 
proposed in the June 2021 Due Diligence Summary Report. HDR is requesting additoinal project planning funding to prepare a draft 
and final SSWP.

Schedule Impact:
None.

$38,260.15

GTAC7-4-106 HDR Engineering

Department of Environmental Protection

CHANGE ORDER

Benner Twp 2 6/15/21

6/16/21

6/16/21

6/17/21



WBS
Current Task 

Authorization

Est. Remaining 
Funding

(as of 5/15/21)

Change Order 2 
Funding Request

New Total 
Authorization

Task 1000- Project Management 2,289.69$                     $0.00 2,289.69$                  
Task 1010- Project Planning 10,934.46$                  911.54$                        $3,694.07 14,628.53$                
Task 1020-File/Document Review 12,916.94$                  $0.00 12,916.94$                
Task 2070 - Report Prep 9,609.69$                     $0.00 9,609.69$                  
Task 2200 - Project Meetings 2,509.37$                     $0.00 2,509.37$                  

Totals 38,260.15$                  911.54$                        3,694.07$                    41,954.22$                

Task Summary: Change Order 2
Benner Township Site

Requisition Number GTAC7-4-106
June 2021



WBS Description Classification
Hours / 

Quantity Unit Rate Cost Estimate Comments
1010 Project Planning $3,694.07

1010.01 Prepare a Soil Sampling Plan $3,694.07

Blanchard, Matthew Project Manager/Sr. Environmental Scientist 10 $129.25 $1,292.50

PM Review and support development of the draft and final WP 
and CE.  Review PADEP comments. Discuss planning with PADEP 
PO.

McMonagle, Thomas Sr. Program Manager 1 $195.49 $195.49 QC WP/CE document
Markowitz, Katie RA/Env. Sci 24 $91.92 $2,206.08 Prepare draft/final Soil Sampling Work Plan and CE

.
$3,694.07

Cost Estimate: Change Order 2
Benner Township Site

Requisition Number GTAC7-4-106
June 2021

Total


	Cover Page
	1-Task Summary
	2-Cost Estimate



